TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM781180

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDC Partners Inc.		07/29/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midas Opco Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One World Trade, Floor 65	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90588079	CAHOOTS STUDIOS
Registration Number:	2976363	PERPETUAL PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number:	3629209	WHERE GREAT TALENT LIVES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9148219073 Phone:

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

Peter Sloane **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Leason Ellis LLP

Address Line 2: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11608/814718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Levin
SIGNATURE:	/michelle levin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=03257420#page1.tif source=03257420#page2.tif

source=03257420#page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MIDAS OPCO
HOLDINGS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 7:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6117285 8100V SR# 20212843789

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPON VI BUILLE, BELLEVAY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203800568

Date: 07-29-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:57 PM 07/29/2021
FILED 07:57 PM 07/29/2021
SR 20212843789 - File Number 6117285

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The juri	isdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The juri	isdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The dat	te the corporation first formed is July 27, 2021.
***	me of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
	me of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of ion is Midas OpCo Holdings LLC .
	ESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July, A.D. 2021
	By:
	Name: Frank Lanuto
	Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited I	iability company is Midas OpCo Holdings	LLC
2.	The Registered Office of ted at Corporation Trust Cente	the limited liability company in the State r. 1209 Orange Street	e of Delaware is (street),
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	, Zip Code 19801	. The
	~ ~	such address upon whom process agains is The Corporation Trust Company	E HIS HIMES
		By: June 12	2
		Authorized Pers	on
		Name: Frank Lanuto	en para mana na minina in mana mana in mana mana
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:57 PM 07/29/2021
FILED 07:57 PM 07/29/2021
SR 20212843789 - File Number 6117285

**RECORDED: 01/17/2023**